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JOINT CONSULTATIVE MACHINERY IN ISRO

1895. SHRI A.A. RAHIM:


 Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the reasons for putting on hold the approval for operating Joint Consultative Machinery

(JCM) in Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) after re-verification of service association/Union in 2014 and by when Government is going to approve qualified service

associations;

(b) whether Government has any plans to conduct re-verification afresh in ISRO; and

(c) the reasons for JCM Department Council not functioning in ISRO?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

& PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

****

(a), (b) & (c)

 Reverification process is under examination in the Department of Space. However, Staff

Grievance Redressal mechanism is functioning in ISRO to resolve the Employee-Employer

relationship.


****

